STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTOHNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESENTS that I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint Benedict Deinard to be a Special Assistant Attorney General in the matter of the investigation provided for in the resolution of the Railroad and Warehouse Commission on August 22, 1950, relating to the ownership of stock and management of the Twin City Rapid Transit Company. Said appointee shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this appointment shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 15th day of September, 1950.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.

I, Benedict Deinard, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 150 day of September, 1950.

Edith a. M. Farrey

Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minn.

My Commission Expires

EDITH A. McGARVEY
Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minu.
My Commission Expires Nov. 9, 1951.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILEI

Attorney General

Mirestolm

11207